OP \$40,00 18226

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		112/02/2010 I	GEORGIA BANKING CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PONDERAY NEWSPRINT COMPANY	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 130 HIGHWAY 20	
City:	usk	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99180	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1822692	Р

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038099.000035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.
Signature:	/Michael J. Brignati 60,890/
Signature:	/Michael J. Brignati 60,890/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0848

900177889

Date:	12/03/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0849

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of December 2, 2010, by SUNTRUST BANK, in its capacity as a holder of certain liens on or security interests in intellectual property ("SunTrust"), in favor of Ponderay Newsprint Company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted SunTrust a security interest in, among other things, its rights in the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, SunTrust's liens on and security interests in the Trademark have terminated and are of no further force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. SunTrust hereby terminates and releases its liens on and security interests in the Trademark, and SunTrust hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, SunTrust's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. SunTrust authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

2230508v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0850

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK

Name: Baerbel Freudenthaler

Title: Director

2230508v1

Schedule A

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Reg./App. Date	Grantor
P (Registered)	1,822,692	2/22/1994	Ponderay Newsprint
			Company

2230508v1

RECORDED: 12/03/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0852